
SCR DIRECTORY 2021-2023

Position Name Address City, State, Zip State Zip Code Phone Cell E-Mail

Executive Committee Rev. 9-19-2021

Director Rose Knight 110 Maple Court Arkadelphia, AR 71923 501.519.3505 jkknight@suddenlink.net

Director's Theme Plant America - Embrace the Future Director's Project - Fun with Pollinators

Alternate Director Nancy Rana 350 Plantation Drive East Herber Springs, AR 72543 501.206.7401 nancygmrana@gmail.com

Recording Secretary Carolyn McCabe PO Box 916 Noble, OK 73068 405.899.4228 405.834.1565 mccabecarolyn2@gmail.com

Treasurer Sherrie Eoff 15211 Markey Lane Garfield, AR 72732 479.903.5389 skeoff@hotmail.com

Historian Carol Moore 400 N Queen Street, Ste 304 Palestine, TX 75801 936.635.9715 cam7@usa.com

Corresponding Secretary Liz Howell 343 Tater Hill Road Searcy, AR 72143-9537 501.230.2667 lhowell@harding.edu

Parliamentarian Isabel Olsen 4405 Verde Drive Roswell, NM 88201 575.420.3548 isabelolsen.nmgc@gmail.com

Immediate Past Director Linda Lawson 409 NW 41
st
 Street Oklahoma City, OK 73118-8425 405.326.4566 Linda_Lawson@cox.net

State Presidents

AFGC, Inc. Terri Waterman 440 Hideaway Hills Drive Hot Springs,  AR 71901-8852 405.821.9587 terripwc_asw@cox.net

"DIG, PLANT, GROW!"

NMGC, Inc. Christine Longthorp 2700 Vista Grande Drive NW #89Albuquerque, NM 87120-1000 505.480.5230 christinelongthorp@gmail.com

"GROWING in HARMONY in the LAND of ENCHANTMENT"

OGC, Inc. April Pratt 1904 S. Boulevard Edmond, OK 73013-5148 405.812.5902 aprilogc@cox.net

"The FUTURE starts with US"

TGC, Inc. Gwen DeWitt 178 Fairway Ridge Beeville, TX 78102 361.358.9473 361.813.9936 dewitt462002@yahoo.com

"To Preserve the Past, Serve the Present and Insure the Future"

Past Director  2019-2021 Linda Lawson 409 NW 41
st
 Street Oklahoma City, OK 73118-8425 405.326.4566 Linda_Lawson@cox.net

Past Director  2017-2019 Isabel Olsen 4405 Verde Drive Roswell, NM 88201 575.420.3548 isabelolsen.nmgc@gmail.com

Past Director  2015-2017 Barbara Baker 4104 Harlanwood Drive Fort Worth,                    TX 76109 817.927.4668 bbgardenclub@yahoo.com

Past Director  2013-2015 Nancy Voyles 2926 Hwy 75 Parkin, AR 72373 870.588.5799 nvoyles62@aol.com

Past Director  2011-2013 Judy Grotts 349334 East 870 Road Chandler, OK 74834-7022 918.377.2557 918.630.1979 JudyGrotts@cotc.net

Past Director  2009-2011 MaryAnn Moreno 4420 Avenita Del Sol NE Albuquerque, NM 87110 505.266.8498 jbmamoreno@gmail.com

Board of Directors: Committees

Adult Awards Rose Schultz 1010 West 84th Place S Tulsa OK 74132-3228 641.777.3336 roses@jswtech.com

 Arkansas Chair: Glenda Tolson 15320 HWY 54 E Pine Bluff, AR 71603-8292 870.357.2039 870.540.6879 glendatolson@gmail.com

 New Mexico: Co-Chair: Nancy Hartwick 2710 Sydney Street Roswell, NM 88201 908.420.4256 nancy.hartwick@yahoo.com

                      Co-Chair: Nanette Tanner 180 Mira Monte Alto NM 88312 575.336.1755 936.760.5019 rgtnkt@windstream.net

 Oklahoma Chair: Donna Marsheck 402163 W. 2650 Drive Bartlesville, OK 74006-0555 918.440.1325 dmarsheckgardenclub@yahoo.com

 Texas Chair: Sherie Clarkson PO Box 395 Mason TX 76856 325.347.5762 254.366.9278 yeoldethyme@msn.com

Youth Awards CoordinatorLinda Jean Brown 30 Waco Drive Elkhart, TX 75839 903.478.3264 903.724.2656 ljbrown3264@windstream.net

Activities/Programs Linda Jean Brown

Recycle Sclupture Contest Linda Jean Brown

BIRD OF THE YEAR 2022  Adult Male Painted Bunting, Passerina ciris 2023  Adult Male Great Blue Heon, Ardea herodias

Bird Poster Contest Margaret West 920 Center St. Conway AR 72034 501.327.6664 501.472.6217 margaret.west@conwaycorp.net

POETRY THEME:  2022  "SING WITH THE SONG BIRDS" 2023  "SEED, TREES AND BEES, OH MY "  

Poetry Contests Sheila Thorne PO Box 2543 League City TX 77574 281.334.7529 gardenkidskemah@yahoo.com

Smokey Bear/Woodsy Owl Jennifer Moreno 305 Fairmont Park Ave NE Albuquerque, NM 87123 505.217.4307 moreno_jen@aps.edu
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SCR Chairpersons

Blue Star/Gold Star Marker Shirley Tetreault 12404 Apache Pl.  NE Albuquerque, NM 87112 505.294.4331 505.259.2263 ammasangels@comcast.net

Chaplain Betty Edwards 743 N. Cedar Street Kermit, TX 79745 432.586.5286 432.208.0983 bedwards@classicnet.net

Civic Development Melanie Spence 275195 E. 1870 Road Comanche, OK 73529-4096 580.483.9712 mamason89@yahoo.com

Communicator – Editor Suzy Andrego 6612 Dodd Place NE Albuquerque, NM 87110 505.259.3318 sandrego@aol.com

Convention – Credentials Judy Grotts 349334 East 870 Road Chandler, OK 74834-7022 918.630.1979 JudyGrotts@cotc.net

Convention - Liaison AR Nancy Rana 350 Plantation Drive East Herber Springs, AR 72543  501.206.7401 nancygmrana@gmail.com

Convention - Liaison OK April Pratt 1904 S. Boulevard Edmond, OK 73013-5148 405.812.5902 aprilogc@cox.net

Convention – Liaison NM Christine Longthorp 2700 Vista Grande Drive NW #89 Albuquerque, NM 87120-1000 505.480.5230 christinelongthorp@gmail.com

Convention – Liaison  TX Peggy Moreland 7719 Gran Quivira Drive El Paso TX 79904 915.755.0557 915.799.2748 morelandpeg@gmail.com

SCR Convention/Liaison  TX Nancy Giffhorn 6107 Hidden Lake Drive Kingwood, TX 77345 281.360.4631 713.542.8519 rgiffhorn@aol.com

Convention – Protocol Suzy Andrego 6612 Dodd Place NE Albuquerque, NM 87110 505.259.3318 sandrego@aol.com

Convention - Resolutions Sandra Bradberry 14 Hwy 287 Greenbrier AR 72058 501.581.9439 springbrier49@gmail.com

Director's Project Contest ChairmanNancy Rana 350 Plantation Drive East Herber Springs, AR 72543 501.206.7401 nancygmrana@gmail.com

Design Study Chairman Barbara Baker 4104 Harlanwood Drive Fort Worth,                    TX 76109 817.927.4668 bbgardenclub@yahoo.com

Finance/Internal Audit Glenda Tolson 15320 Hwy 54 E Pine Bluff, AR  71603-8292 870.357.2039 870.540.6879 glendatolson@gmail.com

Finance/Internal Audit Nancy Rana 350 Plantation Drive East Herber Springs, AR 72543 501.206.7401 nancygmrana@gmail.com

Finance/Internal Audit Pam Ellis 271 Lakewood Drive Hughes, AR 72348-9125 870.339.4144 901.849.6405 pamella271@gmail.com

SCR Nominating Chair Shirley Tetreault 12404 Apache Pl.  NE Albuquerque, NM 87112 505.294.4331 505.259.2263 ammasangels@comcast.net

AR SCR Nomnating Mem Nancy Rana 350 Plantation Drive East Herber Springs, AR 72543 501.206.7401 nancygmrana@gmail.com

AR SCR Nominating Alt Liz Howell 343 Tater Hill Road Searcy AR 72143-9537 501.230.2667 lhowell@harding.edu

NM SCR Nominating Mem Debra Sorrell 2632 Coconos SW Albuquerque, NM 87105 505.615.8564 jdsorr@msn.com

NM SCR Nominating Alt Suzy Andrego 6612 Dodd Place NE Albuquerque, NM 87110 505.259.3318 sandrego@aol.com

OK SCR Nominating Mem April Pratt 1904 S. Boulevard Edmond, OK 73013-5148 405.812.5902 aprilogc@cox.net

OK SCR Nominating Alt Judy Grotts 349334 East 870 Road Chandler, OK 74834-7022 918.377.2557 918.630.1979 JudyGrotts@cotc.net

TX SCR Nominating Mem Betty Ewards 743 N. Cedar Street Kermit, TX 79745 432.586.5286 432.208.0983 bedwards@classicnet.net

TX SCR Nominating Alt Peggy Moreland 7719 Gran Quivira Drive El Paso TX 79904 915.755.0557 915.799.2748 morelandpeg@gmail.com

Habitat for Humanity Barbara Markwardt 3930 W. 37
th

 Street Tulsa, OK 74107-5130 918.698.2247 bill.markwardt43@gmail.com

Herb Gardening Sherie Clarkson PO Box 395 Mason, TX 76856 325.347.5762 254.366.9278 yeoldethyme@msn.com

Horticulture Study Chairman Mary Ann Moreno 4420 Avenita Del Sol NE Albuquerque, NM 87110 505.266.8498 jbmamoreno@gmail.com

Landscape Designing Craig Williams 3014 NW Euclid Avenue Lawton, OK 73505-4096 580.678.7561 williamslandscape@earthlink.net

Litter/Recycle/Reuse Carol Moore 400 N. Queen Street, Ste 304 Palestine, TX  936.635.9715 cam7@usa.com

National Garden Week Sarah McReynolds 1722 Hwy 14 N Groesbeck, TX 76642 254.747.1144 esarabeth@aol.com

NGC Schools Idalia Aguilar 3071 Thurman Rd Bryan TX 77808-7971 979.778.5672 979.229.8281 IdaliaAguilarv@hotmail.com

Organic Gardening Colleen Hinker PO Box 504 Santa Rosa, NM 88435 575.472.3699 spirithaven@plateautel.net

Penny Pines Reforestation Heather White 2108 Chestnut Oak Circle College Station TX 77845 979.220.7545 heathermwhitemd@aol.com

Plant America Grants Renee Blaschke 1412 NE 7th St. Smithville TX 78957-1202 512.360.2738 512.848.0885 renee.blaschke@gmail.com

Plant It Colorful Chairman Charlene Wells 22922 Mimosa Lane Bartlesville OK 74006 918.333.8464 slinkpinko@aol.com

Pollinator Gardening Sue Franks 7250 S Buffalo Creek Road Atoka, OK 74525-4155 580.239.2549 suefranks2549@gmail.com

Scholarchip Nancy Voyles 2926 Hwy 75 Parkin, AR 72373 870.588.5799 nvoyles62@aol.com

OK 73572-2209 580.875.3720 580.875.3720 mholmanoklahomagardenclubs@aol.com
Sensory Gardens Glenda Tolson 15320 HWY 54 E Pine Bluff, AR 71603-8292 870.357.2039 870.540.6879 glendatolson@gmail.com

Trees/Shrubs Lucille Clinton PO Box 159 Fort Cobb, OK 73038-0159 580.654.2224 405.668.0454 luclinton@carnegienet.net

505 S. First Street Walters, SCR Life Membership MaryAnn Holman
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Environmental Concerns -    

Water Protection

Sarah McReynolds 1722 Hwy 15 N Groesbeck, TX

76642
254.747.1144

esarabeth@aol.com

Ways & Means AR Joann Hopper 4360 Hwy 54 Star City AR 71667-8919 870.510.4759 mail4jo40@yahoo.com

Ways & Means TX Linda Jean Brown 30 Waco Drive Elkhart, TX 75839 903.478.3264 903.724.2656 ljbrown3264@windstream.net

Ways & Means OK Carolyn McCabe PO Box 916 Noble, OK 73068 405.899.4228 mccabecarolyn2@gmail.com

Ways & Means NM Kathleen Flanders 1714 White Cloud NE Albuquerque, NM 87112 505.823.2958 flanderssk@gmail.com

Facebook Chairman Isabel Olsen 4405 Verde Drive Roswell, NM 88201 575.420.3548 isabelolsen.nmgc@gmail.com

Website Manager Nancy McGraw 43 Durance Rd. Little Rock, AR 72223-9134 501.944-6311 nancymcgrawviolin@yahoo.com

Wildflowers & Native Plants Dr. Connie Taylor 621 S Pirtle Road Durant, OK 74701-0717 580.924.5163 cetaylor@myrhinomail.com

Wildlife Habitat Gardening Terri Waterman 440 Hideaway Hills Drive Hot Springs,  AR 71901-8852 405.821.9587 terripwc_asw@cox.net

NGC Nominating Committee

OK Nominating Committee MemApril Pratt 1904 S. Boulevard Edmond, OK 73013-5148 405.812.5902 aprilogc@cox.net

OK Nominating Committee Alt Judy Grotts 349334 East 870 Road Chandler, OK 74834-7022 918.630.1979 JudyGrotts@cotc.net

NM Nominating Committee MemIsabel Olsen 4405 Verde Drive Roswell, NM 88201 575.420.3548 isabelolsen.nmgc@gmail.com

NM Nominating Committee Alt Debra Sorrell 2632 Coconos SW Albuquerque, NM 87105 505.615.8564 jdsorr@msn.com

Arkansas Vice Presidents & District Directors

1
st
 VP – Membership Pam Ellis 271 Lakewood Drive Horseshoe Lake, AR 72348-9125 901.849.6405 pamella271@gmail.com

Glenda Tolson 15320 Hwy 54 E Pine Bluff, 
AR

 71603-8292
870.357.2039 870.540.6879 glendatolson@gmail.com

NE District Director Holly Bacon 302 Lakewood Drive Hughes AR 72348 870.339.3514 870.489.4139 hbacond7@aol.com

AR 72034 501.329.5326 501.733.2941

Pulaski District Director Barbara Winchell 9915 Grapevine Drive Little Rock, AR 72210-5638  501.690.9507 vbwinchell@sbcglobal.net

Derenda Stanley 900 East Saint Louis Hamburg, AR 71646 870.853.6655 derenda.stanley@yahoo.com

SW District Director Phyllis Byrum 1390 Cambridge Rd. Benton AR 72019-2379 501.778.6373 501.993.3603 phyllis.byrum@gmail.com

New Mexico Vice Presidents & District Directors 

1
st 

VP – Programs Debra Sorrell 2632 Cocono Drive NE Albuquerque, NM 87105 505.615.8564 jdsorr@msn.com

2
nd

 VP – Membership Joyce Zaugg 115 Fort Union Avenue Los Alamos, NM 87547 505.672.0077 greenleavesjoy@gmail.com

District I Director Sonia James 5738 Peppertree Pl. NE Albuquerque, NM 87110 505.299.2781 tsjames2781@gmail.com

District II Director TBA

District III Director Johnese Turri HC 70, Box 38 Ocate, NM 87734 505.250.7150 johnesemarie@gmail.com

District IV Director Ellie Nordgren PO Box 502 Hillsboro, NM 88042 575.895.5005 NO EMAIL  

District V Director Julie Foster 88 Marsha Dr. Artesia NM 88210 575.365.3244 jalfff@pvtnetworks.net

Oklahoma Vice Presidents & District Presidents

1
st
 VP – Membership Carolyn McCabe PO Box 916 Noble, OK 73068 405.899.4228 mccabecarolyn2@gmail.com

2
nd

 VP – Scholarship Melanie Spence 275195 E 1870 Road Comanche, OK 73529-4096 580.483.9712 mamason89@yahoo.com

N Central District President Carolyn McCabe PO Box 916 Noble, OK 73068 405.899.4228 mccabecarolyn2@gmail.com

NE District President Judy Grotts 349334 East 870 Road Chandler, OK 74834-7022 918.377.2557 918.630.1979 JudyGrotts@cotc.net

NW District President Linda McCoy 1814 Sleepy Hollow Drive Alva, OK 73717-1845 580.747.4793 lamcdlmc@gmail.com

S Central District President Joyce Parsons 1 Cherokee St. Shawnee OK 74801-5507 405.229.8595  joyparsons@aol.com

7360 S Buffalo Creek Road OK 74525-4155 580.239.2549

SW District President Melanie Spence 275195 E. 1870 Road Comanche, OK 73529-4096 580. 483.9712 mamason89@yahoo.com

Texas Vice Presidents & District Directors

District Directors 

NW District Director Ann York 3260 Athens Drive annvyork@gmail.com

2
nd

 VP – Special Projects

Conway, 

SE District Director

tfran@sbcglobal.netAtoka, SE District President Sue Franks
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VP – Finance Lee Taylor 1155 28
th

 Street Hondo, TX 78861 830.741.2289 210.260.4649 hainiac@swbell.net

VP – Awards Sherie Clarkson PO Box 395 Mason, TX 76856 325.347.5762 254.366.9278 yeoldethyme@msn.com

VP – Scholarship Nancy Giffhorn 6107 Hidden Lake Drive Kingwood, TX 77345 713.542.5519 rgiffhorn@aol.com

VP – Lone Star Gardener Patricia Lopez 6139 Los Felinos Circle El Paso TX 79912 915.584.5079 915.491.8231 palopez6248@gmail.com

VP – Organization Study Linda Jean Brown 30 Waco Drive Elkhart, TX 75839 903.478.3264 903.724.2656 ljbrown3264@windstream.net

VP – Membership Mary Alice DeBow 1500 Brown St. San Marcos TX 78666  757.879.2596 mary.alice.debow@gmail.com

VP – Youth Carol Coughran 14325 Olympic Ct. Farmers Branch TX 75234 214.868.4218 dhcranc28@yahoo.com

District I Director Pam Davison 908 S. Dwight Monahans TX 79756 432.940.4790 432-943-4790 pambd1@yahoo.com

District II Director Suzanne Clement 325 Lakeview Runaway Bay TX 76426 817.944.8354  qsuzyq@live.com

District III Director Christine Fincher 212 County Road 3107 Jacksonville, TX 75766 903.714.5985 gcfincher@aol.com

District IV Director Mary Vacek 11727 Canyon Court Conroe TX 77384 936.689.0328 mary.o.vacek@icloud.com

District V Director Janice King 318 San Gabriel St. Rockdale TX 76567  214.335.7026 janicemking@sbcglobal.net

District VI TBA

Director VII Karen Taylor 109 Axis Run Hunt TX 78024  409.256.3819 karentaylor@hctc.net

District VIII Director Angela Lewis 825 Waters Edge Drive Abilene TX 79602 325-665-3173 lewisa0207@gmail.com

District IX Director Jennie McCoy 7356 Wind Song El Paso, TX 79912 915.252.3473  jmccoy2@aol.com

District X Director Janet Nevil 582 N. Collins Rd. Sunnyvale TX 75182 972.203.1552 214.577.7770 janetnevil@gmail.com
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